Schedule IPWSD 2021

All the sessions will be on the Zoom link provided separately.
Panel sessions will take place in breakout rooms, using the same Zoom link.

All times provided in this schedule are in New York time (Eastern Time).

9:00
9:15

9:15
9:25

9:25
10:10

10:10
10:25

10:25

12:00

12:00
1:15

THURSDAY 4/8/2021

WELCOME

INTRODUCTORY REMARKS

John Mutter (Columbia University)

GUEST PANEL DISCUSSION

- Eugenie Dugoua (London School of Economics)

- Eyal Frank (University of Chicago)

= Kimberly Oremus (University of Delaware)

BREAK

ENERGY LAND USE

Panel session 1A Panel session 1B

Moderator: Xueting (Sherry) Wang Moderator: Jesse McDevitt-lrwin

- Daniel Broid, City-Owned Utilities as A - Joyfred Asaba, Spatial Differentiation of the
Means for Energy Transition? Urban Land Foodprint: Implications for
Vancouver’s District Energy Market. Sustainable Food Planning In Kampala City,

- Pooja Ramamurthi , The Power of Coal: Uganda.
Understanding India's Energy - Sarah Meier, Cross-Country Risk Quantification
Transitions Policy Networks and Beliefs of Extreme Wildfires in Mediterranean Europe

- Madalsa Singh, As Clean As the Grid : - Prakash Mishra, The Shape of Forest:
Spatially-Explicit Critical Emissions Estimating the Impact of Trade Liberalization
Factors for Electric Vehicles to be the on Forest Cover
Least Emitting Technology

ZOOM LUNCH



1:15

2:45

2:45
3:00

3:00

4:30

4:30
5:30

DISASTER EXPOSURE AND IMPACTS
Panel session 2A
Moderator: Eugene Tan

- Ethan Addicott, Beyond Beach Width:
Assessing the Capitalization of Dune
System Attributes in Property Values

- Mook Bangalore, Weather shocks and
welfare: Nigeria's 2012 floods

- Dino Collalti, Economic Damages due
to Extreme Precipitation during Tropical
Storms: Evidence from Jamaica

BREAK

BIODIVERSITY
Panel session 3A
Moderator: Claire Palandri

= Michael Levin, Solar Energy Siting and
Biodiversity Conservation in the Tar
Heel State

= Andrew Wilson, Willingness to pay for
biodiversity: evidence from zoos

MIXER
Moderator: Jesse-McDevitt-Irwin

STATISTICAL METHODS
Panel session 2B
Moderator: Matt Harrington

- Sahar Amidi, Carbon Tax and Emissions
Transfer a Spatial Analysis

- Vincent Bagilet, Comparing the Performance of
Studies on Acute Health Effects of Air Pollution

- So0ji Ha, Topic classification of electric vehicle
consumer experiences with transformer-based
deep learning

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY
Panel session 3B
Moderator: Vincent Bagilet

- Eugénie Joltreau, Recycling in a Globalised
Economy

- Andries Motau, Conflicting perspectives in the
global south just transition movement. A case
study of the Mpumalanga coal region in South
Africa.

- Mengying Wu, Top down meets bottom up:
Effects of joint state and citizen scrutiny on
polluter behavior in China



9:45
10:00

10:00

11:35

11:35
1:00

1:00

2:30

2:30
2:45

2:45

4:15

4:15
4:30

FRIDAY 4/9/2021

WELCOME

RACISM AND DISCRIMINATION
Panel session 1A
Moderator: Nicolas Longuet Marx

- Jesse McDewitt-Irwin, Infant Sex
Ratios: New Evidence on Historical
Standards of Living

- Annika Stechemesser, The relationship
between temperature and digital hate —
strong increase of racist tweets outside
of climate comfort zone in Europe.

ZOOM LUNCH

IMPACTS OF WEATHER EXTREMES
AND VARIABILITY

Panel session 2A

Moderator: Hyae Ryung Kim

= Wensu Li, Is working from home a way
of adaptation to climate change?

= Yining Zhu, Heat of the moment? The
effect of temperature on police leniency

- Maximilian Kotz, Day-to-day
temperature variability reduces
economic growth

BREAK

DEVELOPMENT
Panel session 3A
Moderator: Vincent Bagilet

- Heather Amato, Commercial vs.
"backyard" food-animal production in
low- and middle-income countries and
the global threat of multidrug resistance

- Gloria Guevara Alvarez, Adoption of
Storage Technology in Low Income
Agricultural Communities in Malawi

- Mahreen Khan, International labor
migration and economic development:
Evidence from Bangladeshi migrants

CONCLUDING REMARKS

WATER
Panel session 1B
Moderator: Matt Harrington

- Leslie Sanchez, The Long-term Outcomes of
Restoring Indigenous Property Rights to Water

- Bahre Gebru Kiros, Climate change, water
scarcity, and household’s choice of sanitation
facilities in Ethiopia

BEHAVIOR AND INFRASTRUCTURE
Panel session 2B
Moderator: Raimundo Atal

- Zhihan Cui, Economics Predicts Mobility, and
Partisanship Predicts Mask-wearing: How
COVID-19 Drifted to the Red Areas within the
USA in 2020

- Pranay Kumar, Bee in the house: Measuring
Behavioral Energy Efficiency Gap in Residential
Households

- Raahil Madhok, The Development-Biodiversity
Tradeoff: Evidence from India's Tropical Forests

GOVERNANCE AND STAKEHOLDERS
Panel session 3B
Moderator: Anna Papp

- Mariella Gonzales, Government Audits and
Politician's Responses. Evidence from Public
Sector Employment

- Joel Krupa, Environmental non-governmental
organizations and solar geoengineering: An
assessment of opportunities and challenges

- Agathe Osinski, Towards a Critical
Sustainability Science? Participation of
Disadvantaged Actors and Power Relations in
Transdisciplinary Research



