Schedule IPWSD 2021

All the sessions will be on the Zoom link provided separately. Panel sessions will take place in breakout rooms, using the same Zoom link.

All times provided in this schedule are in New York time (Eastern Time).

THURSDAY 4/8/2021				
9:00 9:15	WELCOME			
9:15 9:25	INTRODUCTORY REMARKS John Mutter (Columbia University)			
	GUEST PANEL DISCUSSION - Eugenie Dugoua (London School of Economics) - Eyal Frank (University of Chicago) - Kimberly Oremus (University of Delaware)			
10:10 10:25	BREAK			
10:25 - 12:00	 ENERGY Panel session 1A Moderator: Xueting (Sherry) Wang Daniel Broid, City-Owned Utilities as A Means for Energy Transition? Vancouver's District Energy Market. Pooja Ramamurthi, The Power of Coal: Understanding India's Energy Transitions Policy Networks and Beliefs Madalsa Singh, As Clean As the Grid: Spatially-Explicit Critical Emissions Factors for Electric Vehicles to be the Least Emitting Technology 	 LAND USE Panel session 1B Moderator: Jesse McDevitt-Irwin Joyfred Asaba, Spatial Differentiation of the Urban Land Foodprint: Implications for Sustainable Food Planning In Kampala City, Uganda. Sarah Meier, Cross-Country Risk Quantification of Extreme Wildfires in Mediterranean Europe Prakash Mishra, The Shape of Forest: Estimating the Impact of Trade Liberalization on Forest Cover 		
12:00 1:15	ZOOM LUNCH			

1:15 - 2:45	 DISASTER EXPOSURE AND IMPACTS Panel session 2A Moderator: Eugene Tan Ethan Addicott, Beyond Beach Width: Assessing the Capitalization of Dune System Attributes in Property Values Mook Bangalore, Weather shocks and welfare: Nigeria's 2012 floods Dino Collalti, Economic Damages due to Extreme Precipitation during Tropical Storms: Evidence from Jamaica 	 STATISTICAL METHODS Panel session 2B Moderator: Matt Harrington Sahar Amidi, Carbon Tax and Emissions Transfer a Spatial Analysis Vincent Bagilet, Comparing the Performance of Studies on Acute Health Effects of Air Pollution Sooji Ha, Topic classification of electric vehicle consumer experiences with transformer-based deep learning 	
2:45 3:00	BREAK		
3:00 - 4:30	 BIODIVERSITY Panel session 3A Moderator: Claire Palandri Michael Levin, Solar Energy Siting and Biodiversity Conservation in the Tar Heel State Andrew Wilson, Willingness to pay for biodiversity: evidence from zoos 	 ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY Panel session 3B Moderator: Vincent Bagilet Eugénie Joltreau, Recycling in a Globalised Economy Andries Motau, Conflicting perspectives in the global south just transition movement. A case study of the Mpumalanga coal region in South Africa. Mengying Wu, Top down meets bottom up: Effects of joint state and citizen scrutiny on polluter behavior in China 	
	MIXER		

FRIDAY 4/9/2021				
9:45 10:00	WELCOME			
	RACISM AND DISCRIMINATION Panel session 1A Moderator: Nicolas Longuet Marx	WATER Panel session 1B Moderator: Matt Harrington		
10:00 - 11:35	 Jesse McDewitt-Irwin, Infant Sex Ratios: New Evidence on Historical Standards of Living Annika Stechemesser, The relationship between temperature and digital hate – strong increase of racist tweets outside of climate comfort zone in Europe. 	 Leslie Sanchez, The Long-term Outcomes of Restoring Indigenous Property Rights to Water Bahre Gebru Kiros, Climate change, water scarcity, and household's choice of sanitation facilities in Ethiopia 		
11:35 1:00	ZOOM LUNCH			
_	 IMPACTS OF WEATHER EXTREMES AND VARIABILITY Panel session 2A Moderator: Hyae Ryung Kim Wensu Li, Is working from home a way of adaptation to climate change? Yining Zhu, Heat of the moment? The effect of temperature on police leniency Maximilian Kotz, Day-to-day temperature variability reduces economic growth 	 BEHAVIOR AND INFRASTRUCTURE Panel session 2B Moderator: Raimundo Atal Zhihan Cui, Economics Predicts Mobility, and Partisanship Predicts Mask-wearing: How COVID-19 Drifted to the Red Areas within the USA in 2020 Pranay Kumar, Bee in the house: Measuring Behavioral Energy Efficiency Gap in Residential Households Raahil Madhok, The Development-Biodiversity Tradeoff: Evidence from India's Tropical Forests 		
2:30 2:45	BREAK			
2:45 - 4:15	 DEVELOPMENT Panel session 3A Moderator: Vincent Bagilet Heather Amato, Commercial vs. "backyard" food-animal production in low- and middle-income countries and the global threat of multidrug resistance Gloria Guevara Alvarez, Adoption of Storage Technology in Low Income Agricultural Communities in Malawi Mahreen Khan, International labor migration and economic development: Evidence from Bangladeshi migrants 	 GOVERNANCE AND STAKEHOLDERS Panel session 3B Moderator: Anna Papp Mariella Gonzales, Government Audits and Politician's Responses. Evidence from Public Sector Employment Joel Krupa, Environmental non-governmental organizations and solar geoengineering: An assessment of opportunities and challenges Agathe Osinski, Towards a Critical Sustainability Science? Participation of Disadvantaged Actors and Power Relations in Transdisciplinary Research 		
4:15 4:30	CONCLUDING REMARKS			